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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20
Wk32  04/26   3- 18   8-  6  14- 20  19- 12  13-  5   1-  7  15-  4   9- 11  10- 16   2- 17

BOWLER OF THE WEEK
Joshua D / Katelyn D

Individual High Averages
Men 203.36 Kobe Lindemenn 195.41 Jeff Borgeson 193.50 Shawn Hancock
Women 153.68 JoAnn Shelton 151.25 Shannon Draper 145.89 Dorothy Carter

Most Improved Average
Men 152 to 173.63 =+21.63Mat Olsen 176 to 193.50 =+17.50 Shawn Hancock 118 to 134.60 =+16.60Kyle Zaharias
Women 111 to 134.98 =+23.98Katelyn Draper 99 to 111.61 =+12.61 Misty Speaker 129 to 141.45 =+12.45Misty Bloomfield

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 11 PJ & B 29 1 20 3 27 1 14 10 90 72.6 804 2293 964 2767
2 10 Pocket Pounders 16 7 15½ 13 19 5 26 1 76½ 61.7 728 2088 952 2709
3 7 Oddballs 22 2 13 14 22 2 18 4 75 60.5 745 2037 974 2724
4 12 Maga 45 20 4 19 6 19 6 17 5 75 60.5 779 2068 979 2740
5 4 Whiskey Business 14½ 11 20 5 20 4 20 2 74½ 60.1 778 2205 1002 2856
6 2 Strike Out 20 5 20 4 21 3 12 14 73 58.9 722 1999 984 2781
7 15 Just Cuzzins 15 10 23 1 9 17 19 3 66 53.2 652 1779 949 2717
8 5 Itz Miller Time 14 12 18 9 19 8 13 12 64 51.6 698 1946 947 2705
9 14 Fish On 21 3 17 10 13 14 9½ 16 60½ 48.8 819 2153 1004 2708

10 6 Queen Kelley's Peasants 19 6 13 15 10 16 16 7 58 46.8 840 2278 953 2631
11 9 Gutter Spare 10 14 17 11 14 13 13½ 11 54½ 44.0 690 1835 962 2645
12 3 The Outsiders 15½ 9 22 2 10 15 7 19 54½ 44.0 762 2133 997 2838
13 16 Team 16 9 17 12 16 19 7 13 13 53 42.7 718 1914 950 2625
14 18 WTF 10 15 19 7 8 19 16 8 53 44.2 838 2228 1039 2831
15 19 Shockers 0 0 19 8 18 9 15½ 9 52½ 59.6 758 2118 952 2706
16 1 Tombstone 9½ 16 16½ 12 17 10 8½ 17 51½ 41.5 639 1619 964 2594
17 8 Just Cruizen 16 8 8 17 17 11 4 20 45 36.3 668 1857 923 2592
18 20 Pin Hunters 0 0 6 20 17 12 17 6 40 45.5 755 2187 958 2736
19 17 Scorgazms 12½ 13 7 18 9 18 10 15 38½ 32.1 671 1907 887 2528
20 13 Could Be A Lot Better 4 18 6 19 8 20 8 18 26 21.0 588 1611 904 2559

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Queen Kelley's Peasa 853 854 878 2585 4 <---> PJ & B 810 777 801 2388 0
3-4 Fish On 813 799 787 2399 1 <---> Just Cuzzins 769 867 894 2530 3
5-6 Oddballs 764 872 910 2546 3 <---> Maga 45 768 794 868 2430 1
7-8 Pin Hunters 906 839 894 2639 1 <---> Strike Out 907 871 884 2662 3

9-10 Tombstone 876 809 814 2499 1 <---> Team 16 827 859 885 2571 3
11-12 Itz Miller Time 800 777 922 2499 2 <---> WTF 766 873 907 2546 2
13-14 Just Cruizen 832 749 720 2301 0 <---> Scorgazms 849 776 770 2395 4
15-16 The Outsiders 788 853 888 2529 0 <---> Pocket Pounders 889 885 935 2709 4
17-18 Could Be A Lot Better 780 904 875 2559 3 <---> Shockers 860 807 851 2518 1
19-20 Gutter Spare 791 790 801 2382 0 <---> Whiskey Business 816 922 887 2625 4

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2293 PJ & B 1039 WTF 2856 Whiskey Business
838 WTF 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1004 Fish On 2838 The Outsiders
819 Fish On 2228 WTF 1002 Whiskey Business 2831 WTF

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 759 Kobe Lindemenn 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

284 Joshua Draper 735 Kenny Elsworth 318 Kyle Zaharias 814 Kyle Zaharias
279 Kobe Lindemenn 698 Jeff Borgeson 315 Joshua Draper 804 Kobe Lindemenn
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Season High Scores - Continued

Women 227 Lexi Maestas 557 Shannon Draper 299 Lexi Maestas 763 Lexi Maestas
218 Shannon Draper 547 Kamarie Wheeler 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
216 JoAnn Shelton 547 Lexi Maestas 278 Shannon Draper 751 Kamarie Wheeler

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1002 Whiskey Business 2856 Whiskey Business
778 Whiskey Business 2184 Whiskey Business 984 Strike Out 2781 Strike Out
755 PJ & B 2108 PJ & B 959 Tombstone 2740 Maga 45

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 698 Jeff Borgeson 321 Jeff Borgeson 814 Kyle Zaharias

276 Joshua Draper 671 Kobe Lindemenn 315 Joshua Draper 785 Joshua Draper
258 Trevor Maestas 668 Joshua Draper 309 Anthony Ross 778 Anthony Ross

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
216 JoAnn Shelton 516 Brienna Schroeder 276 JoAnn Shelton 738 Brienna Schroeder
200 Brienna Schroeder 493 JoAnn Shelton 274 Brienna Schroeder 687 Dorothy Carter

Split 2 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1039 WTF 2856 Whiskey Business
838 WTF 2228 WTF 1002 Whiskey Business 2838 The Outsiders
778 Whiskey Business 2184 Whiskey Business 997 The Outsiders 2831 WTF

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 735 Kenny Elsworth 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

276 Joshua Draper 698 Jeff Borgeson 315 Joshua Draper 814 Kyle Zaharias
266 Kenny Elsworth 691 Kobe Lindemenn 309 Anthony Ross 785 Joshua Draper

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
216 JoAnn Shelton 547 Kamarie Wheeler 276 JoAnn Shelton 751 Kamarie Wheeler
205 Becky Hutchison 533 Misty Bloomfield 276 Becky Hutchison 740 Misty Bloomfield

Split 3 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2293 PJ & B 1039 WTF 2856 Whiskey Business
838 WTF 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1004 Fish On 2838 The Outsiders
819 Fish On 2228 WTF 1002 Whiskey Business 2831 WTF

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 759 Kobe Lindemenn 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

284 Joshua Draper 735 Kenny Elsworth 315 Joshua Draper 814 Kyle Zaharias
279 Kobe Lindemenn 698 Jeff Borgeson 309 Anthony Ross 804 Kobe Lindemenn

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 299 Lexi Maestas 763 Lexi Maestas
227 Lexi Maestas 557 Shannon Draper 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
218 Shannon Draper 547 Kamarie Wheeler 278 Shannon Draper 751 Kamarie Wheeler

547 Lexi Maestas

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

742 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2177 Queen Kelley's Peasants 935 Pocket Pounders 2709 Pocket Pounders
738 WTF 2088 Pocket Pounders 922 Whiskey Business 2662 Strike Out
728 Pocket Pounders 2060 Pin Hunters 922 Itz Miller Time 2639 Pin Hunters

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 254 Joshua Draper 669 Anthony Knoll 281 Joshua Draper 721 Joshua Draper

240 Jeff Borgeson 644 Jeff Borgeson 269 Nate Young 707 Josh Bowman
235 Anthony Knoll 640 Joshua Draper 268 Wade Blackhurst 707 Steven Leonard

Women 192 Katelyn Draper 504 Katelyn Draper 261 Katelyn Draper 711 Katelyn Draper
190 Shannon Draper 499 Shannon Draper 246 Shannon Draper 667 Shannon Draper
185 Jessica Vonachen 474 Jessica Vonachen 246 Destiny Bouton 664 Brienna Schroeder
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Rosters

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Tombstone   HDCP=319  Avg=481
Destiny Bouton 102 94 4284 42 150 375 246 689 150 116 109 375 663
Sean Martinez 132 70 9143 69 199 465 265 668 134 129 145 408 618
Anthony Ross 136 67 12246 90 238 538 309 778 147 103 129 379 580
Misty Speaker 111 87 9487 85 160 446 254 710 125 141 111 377 638

2 - Strike Out   HDCP=220  Avg=604
Katelyn Draper 134 68 11068 82 201 513 278 759 163 149 192 504 711
Larry Terry 108 89 8796 81 176 387 266 654 114 87 93 294 558
Joshua Draper 187 26 16843 90 284 668 315 785 177 254 209 640 721
Wade Blackhurst 175 36 15264 87 269 658 305 766 232 160 169 561 669
3 - The Outsiders   HDCP=228  Avg=594
Shaundee Ross 125 76 9753 78 169 445 245 682 124 96 107 327 555
Shawn L. McGinty 150 56 11772 78 226 537 282 711 145 137 202 484 652
Kenny Elsworth 181 31 13612 75 266 735 302 843 174 203 210 587 683
Beau D. Hales 138 65 10419 75 221 551 292 764 116 188 140 444 639

4 - Whiskey Business   HDCP=208  Avg=619
Breanna Barney 123 77 9259 75 170 463 250 712 125 151 129 405 639
Brienna Schroeder 130 72 11725 90 200 516 274 738 129 159 160 448 664
Shawn Hancock 193 21 13932 72 266 667 295 763 190 231 204 625 691
Sam Schroeder 173 37 14551 84 252 607 290 739 161 170 183 514 625
5 - Itz Miller Time   HDCP=239  Avg=581
Christy Miller 117 82 9908 84 190 457 269 703 99 129 125 353 599
Devin Miller 172 38 15022 87 235 610 277 727 183 159 182 524 638
Lacey Miller 131 71 10673 81 182 465 252 684 97 107 174 378 591
Monty Miller 161 47 12627 78 222 566 270 730 182 143 202 527 668

6 - Queen Kelley's Peasants   HDCP=135  Avg=711
Matt Shelby 188 25 15803 84 245 663 265 723 189 201 183 573 648
Kelley Borgeson 143 61 6906 48 188 492 239 678 161 130 144 435 618
Kelly Shelby 185 28 9853 53 247 615 262 684 a175 a175 a175 525 609
Jeff Borgeson 195 20 14656 75 300 698 321 764 192 212 240 644 704
7 - Oddballs   HDCP=221  Avg=603
Misty Bloomfield 141 63 11882 84 203 533 267 740 128 140 157 425 614
Darren Bloomfield 128 73 11191 87 188 511 270 739 99 133 145 377 596
Tyrell Rawlings 144 60 12697 88 202 514 266 706 127 168 194 489 672
Chad Petersen 190 24 14845 78 277 654 302 736 188 209 192 589 661

8 - Just Cruizen   HDCP=248  Avg=569
Mark Beavin 145 60 5076 35 204 503 268 695 a135 a135 a135 405 585
Richard Zaharias 134 68 4426 33 187 437 255 653 142 118 118 378 582
Denise Zaharias 171 39 6688 39 235 577 273 730 168 137 131 436 547
Darren Johnson 119 80 1432 12 154 380 235 619 141 113 90 344 584
9 - Gutter Spare   HDCP=266  Avg=547
Kyler Rankin 132 70 12169 92 184 505 256 721 163 120 153 436 649
Karen Laswell 105 92 8880 84 153 387 245 663 101 120 102 323 599
Mike Laswell 161 47 15060 93 223 581 272 725 116 137 119 372 507
Edward Rixe 149 56 12585 84 222 554 278 728 146 148 162 456 624

10 - Pocket Pounders   HDCP=204  Avg=624
Kamarie Wheeler 140 64 11134 79 189 547 257 751 142 158 170 470 662
Mat Olsen 173 37 10939 63 243 597 284 752 156 201 212 569 683
Bowen Olsen 153 53 13799 90 214 560 270 728 205 122 178 505 667
Bryan Olsen 158 49 11883 75 244 613 296 769 179 197 168 544 694
11 - PJ & B   HDCP=158  Avg=682
Kobe Lindemenn 203 13 18302 90 279 759 294 804 212 203 183 598 637
Patty Johnson 138 65 11522 83 190 466 264 683 117 101 157 375 567
Mark Johnson 150 56 13992 93 214 517 269 689 154 125 137 416 584
Jackson Porter 191 23 16640 87 247 672 280 756 170 191 167 528 597
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - Maga 45   HDCP=198  Avg=632
Lexi Maestas 136 67 9405 69 227 547 299 763 91 167 139 397 598
Nick Nielson 142 62 11983 84 198 502 260 681 0 0
Stuart Welch 171 39 14410 84 246 587 286 717 168 165 177 510 627
Trevor Maestas 183 29 16119 88 266 657 302 750 180 126 194 500 587
13 - Could Be A Lot Better   HDCP=314  Avg=487
Amber Widdison 114 84 6865 60 185 411 265 669 127 149 105 381 636
Jamie Widdison 154 52 9242 60 210 536 267 698 146 187 166 499 658
Justin Lopez 112 86 7399 66 171 433 265 699 109 153 171 433 697
Holly Lopez 107 90 6787 63 155 406 249 682 82 99 117 298 565
14 - Fish On   HDCP=185  Avg=648
Scott Shelton 175 36 9631 55 234 605 271 716 191 177 160 528 636
JoAnn Shelton 153 53 11680 76 216 525 276 687 a143 a143 a143 429 588
Dorothy Carter 145 60 9045 62 211 528 269 702 135 125 a136 396 573
Mike Carter 175 36 15287 87 255 588 293 720 160 170 164 494 599
15 - Just Cuzzins   HDCP=304  Avg=499
Fayth Shelby 127 74 7636 60 172 453 247 684 127 131 168 426 651
Kyle Zaharias 134 68 11306 84 246 571 318 814 137 169 158 464 671
Cameron Shelby 114 84 7239 63 163 411 250 664 98 114 109 321 573
Matt Shelby II 124 76 7872 63 204 509 283 746 102 148 154 404 632
16 - Team 16   HDCP=232  Avg=589
Shannon Draper 151 55 9529 63 218 557 278 737 190 154 155 499 667
Jordan Draper 140 64 10994 78 199 494 266 686 132 131 174 437 629
Bruce Terry 135 68 9221 68 196 499 264 703 121 158 156 435 639
Ward Draper 163 45 13216 81 222 596 266 752 151 183 167 501 636
17 - Scorgazms   HDCP=216  Avg=609
VACANT 120 80 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
Anthony Knoll 208 9 5630 27 243 669 254 702 235 211 223 669 702
Ma'lyn Carrisoza 108 89 6973 64 152 375 240 639 140 76 a98 314 581
Jared Herbert 173 37 10780 62 244 610 277 727 138 153 113 404 512

18 - WTF   HDCP=168  Avg=669
Perry Thomas 173 37 11958 69 238 644 279 758 166 137 222 525 636
Joe Cruz 156 51 6121 39 219 600 280 783 117 173 158 448 598
Jessica Vonachen 149 56 8059 54 202 474 258 648 129 160 185 474 645
James Vonachen 191 23 10898 57 258 673 285 762 185 234 173 592 664
19 - Shockers   HDCP=193  Avg=638
April Robinson 107 90 5504 51 145 365 231 623 128 106 105 339 609
Josh Bowman 166 43 9478 57 228 591 280 735 212 148 215 575 707
Richard Anderson 185 28 11697 63 244 634 270 721 160 210 169 539 623
Tim Robinson 180 32 9229 51 246 685 278 781 167 150 169 486 576
20 - Pin Hunters   HDCP=192  Avg=640
Ina Leonard 118 81 5339 45 163 457 251 721 126 119 136 381 624
Darren Stutz 182 30 7684 42 253 645 285 741 166 169 189 524 611
Nate Young 159 48 6697 42 265 566 319 728 219 164 161 544 694
Steven Leonard 181 31 9796 54 236 671 273 779 202 194 215 611 707

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Anthony Knoll 5630 27 208 640 609
Kobe Lindemenn 18302 90 203 670 576
Jeff Borgeson 14656 75 195 632 553
Shawn Hancock 13932 72 193 618 542
Jackson Porter 16640 87 191 640 549
James Vonachen 10898 57 191 622 561
Chad Petersen 14845 78 190 626 544
Matt Shelby 15803 84 188 640 552
Joshua Draper 16843 90 187 641 547
Kelly Shelby 9853 53 185 563 506
Richard Anderson 11697 63 185 579 512
Trevor Maestas 16119 88 183 625 533

Darren Stutz 7684 42 182 551 505
Kenny Elsworth 13612 75 181 584 505
Steven Leonard 9796 54 181 578 520
Tim Robinson 9229 51 180 545 490
Mike Carter 15287 87 175 553 462
Wade Blackhurst 15264 87 175 576 485
Scott Shelton 9631 55 175 577 518
Jared Herbert 10780 62 173 530 464
Mat Olsen 10939 63 173 545 478
Perry Thomas 11958 69 173 570 497
Sam Schroeder 14551 84 173 587 499
Devin Miller 15022 87 172 548 457
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Stuart Welch 14410 84 171 554 466
Denise Zaharias 6688 39 171 536 493
Josh Bowman 9478 57 166 542 481
Ward Draper 13216 81 163 560 475
Mike Laswell 15060 93 161 492 395
Monty Miller 12627 78 161 495 413
Nate Young 6697 42 159 503 457
Bryan Olsen 11883 75 158 519 440
Joe Cruz 6121 39 156 473 430
Jamie Widdison 9242 60 154 523 459
JoAnn Shelton 11680 76 153 486 406
Bowen Olsen 13799 90 153 523 429
Shannon Draper 9529 63 151 503 436
Shawn L. McGinty 11772 78 150 459 377
Mark Johnson 13992 93 150 504 407
Edward Rixe 12585 84 149 465 377
Jessica Vonachen 8059 54 149 491 433
Dorothy Carter 9045 62 145 445 379
Mark Beavin 5076 35 145 472 433
Tyrell Rawlings 12697 88 144 498 406
Kelley Borgeson 6906 48 143 438 386
Nick Nielson 11983 84 142 458 370
Misty Bloomfield 11882 84 141 472 384
Jordan Draper 10994 78 140 427 345
Kamarie Wheeler 11134 79 140 428 345
Beau D. Hales 10419 75 138 423 344
Patty Johnson 11522 83 138 432 345
Lexi Maestas 9405 69 136 459 386

Anthony Ross 12246 90 136 495 401
Bruce Terry 9221 68 135 435 363
Katelyn Draper 11068 82 134 407 321
Kyle Zaharias 11306 84 134 439 351
Richard Zaharias 4426 33 134 434 397
Sean Martinez 9143 69 132 433 360
Kyler Rankin 12169 92 132 466 370
Lacey Miller 10673 81 131 415 330
Brienna Schroeder 11725 90 130 458 364
Darren Bloomfield 11191 87 128 419 328
Fayth Shelby 7636 60 127 428 364
Shaundee Ross 9753 78 125 453 371
Matt Shelby II 7872 63 124 378 311
Breanna Barney 9259 75 123 413 334
Darren Johnson 1432 12 119 368 352
Ina Leonard 5339 45 118 373 324
Christy Miller 9908 84 117 358 270
Cameron Shelby 7239 63 114 351 284
Amber Widdison 6865 60 114 380 316
Justin Lopez 7399 66 112 398 328
Misty Speaker 9487 85 111 369 280
Ma'lyn Carrisoza 6973 64 108 330 262
Larry Terry 8796 81 108 360 275
April Robinson 5504 51 107 328 273
Holly Lopez 6787 63 107 341 274
Karen Laswell 8880 84 105 342 254
Destiny Bouton 4284 42 102 351 305

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Tiffany 359 3 119 80
Ryan P. Draper 3720 25 148 57
Kara Hall 3882 24 161 47
Becky Hutchison 7301 54 135 68
David Hutchison 8067 57 141 63

Eric Hutchison 9953 57 174 36
Liz Hutchison 5727 57 100 96
Derik Miller 1330 12 110 88
Jeffrey Tracy 4982 45 110 88
Pam Welch 2848 21 135 68
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